

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 424/2019

ABDUL NAZAR P.T.

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55278/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.55279/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Krishnadas Villadath, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master