

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 424/2019

ABDUL NAZAR P.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahendra Kumawat, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran.S., Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 5 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 30.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar