

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 424/2019

ABDUL NAZAR P.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55279/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 55278/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 24-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG  
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv  
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, re-list on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2023.

Parties will file brief note of synopsis/written arguments not exceeding three pages along with relied upon judgments.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)